

An affiliate of the Siouxland Community Foundation

## WARRIORS FOREVER SOCIETY: Honoring Legacy and Generosity

Warriors Forever Society is a recognition program established by the SBL Schools Foundation, an affiliate of the Siouxland Community Foundation, to honor and celebrate individuals who demonstrate their unwavering support and commitment to the future of our community by including the Foundation in their estate plans. This initiative is not about the magnitude of the gift; rather, it is about the lasting impact that each planned gift can have on the Sergeant Bluff-Luton Community School District and its students.

### **Why Join Warriors Forever?**

- **1. Eternal Impact:** By becoming a part of Warriors Forever, you cement your legacy as a contributor to the educational excellence and opportunities in our community. Your foresight and generosity will support innovative programs, scholarships, and improvements long into the future, shaping the lives of generations to come.
- 2. **Community Enhancement:** Your commitment helps sustain and enhance the quality of education within the Sergeant Bluff Luton Community School District, ensuring that our schools remain places of high achievement and creativity. This, in turn, strengthens the community at large, making it a more attractive place to live, work, and raise families.
- **3. Flexible Giving Options:** Including SBL Schools Foundation in your estate doesn't require a specific donation amount. It allows for flexibility, ensuring you can make a meaningful contribution without impacting your financial security or family's needs.
- **4. Recognition of Your Support:** Warriors Forever members are recognized for their foresight, generosity, and dedication to the future of our community's education. This recognition can inspire others to follow in your footsteps, creating a culture of giving and support that spans generations.
- **5. Peace of Mind:** Making a planned gift provides peace of mind, knowing that your legacy will positively impact future generations. It's a way to ensure that your values and commitment to education endure beyond your lifetime, and because our community is small, your gift has the potential to make a major impact.

By choosing to include the SBL Schools Foundation in your estate plans, you join a distinguished group of individuals dedicated to the continued success and advancement of the Sergeant Bluff-Luton Community School District. Warriors Forever is more than a recognition program; it's a testament to the power of community and the lasting difference one person's generosity can make. Join us in creating a legacy that will inspire, empower, and make a difference in the lives of students, educators, and the Sergeant Bluff Luton community for years to come.

## LEGACY LEADERS Exclusive to the first 25 members

To get this initiative off the ground, we are looking for 25 Legacy Leaders to become to the first to join the Warrior Forever Society. By becoming one of the first people to join this effort, you will play a critical role in helping us grow and expand the impact of the SBL Schools Foundation. We plan to offer special recognition for this group now and in the years to come.

# HOW TO JOIN THE WARRIORS FOREVER SOCIETY

To become a member of the Warriors Forever Society, simply make arrangements to have the SBL Schools Foundation added to your estate plan and have your attorney/preparer draft a letter to let us know. We do not need the amount/details of your gift. We only need to know that we have been added. Once we receive that notice, you will be added to the Warriors Forever Society in perpetuity.

#### Letters can be sent to:

Siouxland Community Foundation Attn: SBL Schools Foundation 4425 Singing Hills Blvd Ste 100 Sioux City, IA 51106



An affiliate of the Siouxland Community Foundation